Pumps
InLine variable displacement axial piston pump
type V30
The InLine variable displacement pump type V30D and V30E work accord-
ing to the swash plate principle and are intended for open circuit operation
in industrial and mobile hydraulics. There is also an option for a thru-shaft
for flange mounting additional variable and fixed displacement pumps.
Type V30E is intended as successor of V30D, where the completely new

1
2
Type coding
V 30 D - 095 R K N - 1 - 1 - XX / LN - 2/120 - 200
Seals:
N = NBR (Nitril)
E = EPDM
V = FKM
Shaft journal:
D = Spline shaft
(DIN 5480)
K = With key
S = Spline shaft
with SAE flange
Direction of
rotation:
L = Counter
clockwise
R= Clockwise
Design
Swash plate angle indicator:
0 = No indicator
1 = With indicator
2 = Swivel angel transducer
Shaft design:
1 = Standard
2 = Thru-shaft journal
Pressure
specification (bar)
Torque setting (Nm):
Specification alternatively to power
(kW) and revolutions per minute (rpm)
See "Controllers"
Basic type
and nomi-
nal size
Special versions:
1 = Prep. for retrofitting of
controller L
2 = Max. stroke limitation
Symbols
Individual pump
1) Approximate reference value at 1450 rpm
2) Higher pressure is possible with reduced geom. displacement
3) Figures in brackets = pmax (bar)
Multiple pump
Basic type and main parameter
Delivery
flow
Qmax (lpm) 1)
139
232
392
65
109
139
167
206
238
380
Nom.
pressure
pnom (bar) 3)
350 (420)
350 (420)
350 (420)
350 (420)
350 (420)
350 (420)
250 (300)  2)
350 (420)
250 (300) 2)
350 (420)